W% PACIFIC POWER e

A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

November 3, 2011

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission

550 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215

Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attn: Filing Center

RE: LC 52 - PacifiCorp’s Signatory Page

PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power (“Company”) encloses for filing an original and two copies of the
signatory page for the General Protective Order No. 11-186 in the above-referenced proceeding.
As indicated on the attached service list, a copy of this filing is being served to all parties on the

service list.

Please contact Joelle Steward, Regulatory Manager, at (503) 813-5542, for questions on this
matter.

Sincerely,

Andrea L. Kelly
Vice President, Regulation

Enclosure

ce: Service List - LC 52



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document, on the date
indicated below by email and/or US Mail, addressed to said parties at his or her last-known
address(es) indicated below.

Vijay A. Satyal (W) (C)
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE

Salem, OR 97301
vijay.a.satval(@state.or.us

Janet L. Prewitt (W) (C)
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice

1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Janet.prewitt@doj.state.or.us

Robert Jenks (W) (C)

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
bob@oregoncub.org

Jess Kincaid (W)

Community Action Partnership of Oregon
P.O. Box 7964

Salem, OR 97301

iess(@caporegon.org

John W. Stephens (W) (C)
Esler, Stephens & Buckley
888 SW Fifth Ave, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97204-2021
stephens@eslerstephens.com

Fred Heutte (W) (C)

NW Energy Coalition
P.O. Box 40308

Portland, OR 97240-0308
fred@nwenergy.org

Pete Warnken (W)

PacifiCorp Energy

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 600
Portland, OR 97232
Pete.warnken@pacificorp.com

Rebecca Sherman (W) (C)
Oregon Department of Energy
625 Marion St. NE

Salem, OR 97301
rebecca.sherman(@state.or.us

Gordon Feighner (W) (C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
gordon@oregoncub.org

G. Catriona McCracken (W) (C)
Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway — Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205
catriona@oregoncub.org

Irion A. Sanger (W) (C)
Davison Van Cleve

333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mail@dvelaw.com

Wendy Gerlitz (W) (C)
NW Energy Coalition
1205 SE Flavel
Portland, OR 97202
wendy@nwenergy.org

Mary Wiencke (W)

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97232
Mary.wiencke@pacificorp.com

Oregon Dockets (W)

Pacific Power

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com




Randy Dahlgren (W)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. IWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204
Pge.opuc.filings@pen.com

V. Denise Saunders (W)
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. IWTC1711
Portland, OR 97204
Denise.saunders@pgn.com

Jason W. Jones (W) (C)
Assistant Attorney General
Department of Justice
1162 Court St. NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Megan Walseth Decker (W) (C)
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205
megan@rnp.org

Jeft Speir (W)

Sierra Club

85 Second St., 2™ Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
Jeff.speir@sierraclub.org

Jeremy Fisher (W)
Synapse Energy

485 Massachusetts Ave., Suite 2

Cambridge MA 02139
ifisher@synapse-energy.com

Dated: November 3, 2011

Brian Kuehne (W)

Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon St. 3WTC BR06
Portland, OR 97204
Brian.kuehne@pegn.com

Erik Colville (W) (C)

Oregon Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
Erik.colville@state.or.us

Donald W. Schoenbeck (W) (C)
Regulatory & Cogeneration Services Inc.
900 Washington St., Suite 780
Vancouver, WA 98660-3455
dws@r-¢-s-inc.com

Jimmy Lindsay (W) (C)
Renewable Northwest Project
917 SW Oak, Suite 303
Portland, OR 97205
iimmy@rnp.org

Gloria D. Smith (W) (C)
Sierra Club Law Program
85 Second St., 2™ Floor

San Francisco, CA 94105
Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org
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Coordinator, Regulatory Operations
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SIGNATORY PAGE
LC 52

I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Confidential Information in these
proceedings.

?0\,(, (R (pv (Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of the
general protec‘mvé order and certifies that it has an interest in these proceedings that is not
adequately represented by other parties to the proceedings.

Signature: /E@L M %Wé//x—/”
Printed Name: é\léy V\/( R {/[W\/
Dt 13-

IL Persons Qualified under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d):

@{) U U\ C,@v y{) (Party) identifies the following person(s)
automatlcally quahﬁed under paragraphs 3(a) through (d).
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